From: CC <ccmaelu22@protonmail.com>

Sent: Monday, September 23, 2019 10:52 AM

To: melissa holmes@wagrz_com; WIVB Report It <Reportit-WIVB@nexstar tv>;
policel @walpolepd.com; scott.levin@wgrz.com

Subject: Fw: The Attorney Audio

The attached files are audio recordings from Mike Dwan, Esq., an attorney that
my brother retained for his upcoming Oct 1st trial at Wheatfield Town Court. This
same attorney dropped him as a client when my brother refused to take the ACD
being offered by the town prosecutor. Please keep in mind that this same
attorney was hired with the understanding that Kevin was not accepting the ACD.
In this audio you can hear him say that "you and your family are going to get
hurt"; "The whole world hates you", etc There are more recordings.

Sent with ProtonMail Secure Email.



On Monday, September 23, 2019 3:07 PM, Daniel Telvock
<Daniel. Telvock@wivb.com> wrote:

Can you fill me in on what this is about?

Daniel Telvock

Investigative Producer
WIVB/WNLO-TV | We're 4 Buffalo
2077 Eimwood Ave,

Buffalo, NY 14207

716-879-4833 Office
540-645-0101 Cell

@dantelvock Twitter
Daniel.telvock@wivb.com

WWW.Wivb.com




From: CC <ccmaelu22@protonmail.com>

Sent: Tuesday, September 24, 2019 11:36 AM
To: Daniel Telvock <Daniel. Telvock@wivb.com>

Subject: RE: The Attorney Audio

My sister was involved in a custody case where her kids were essentially stolen by
a criminal family who perverted the system with their powerful connections,
including the FBI. My brother and | have tried relentlessly to get people to examine
the facts of her case to see that her constitutional rights were stripped by the very
people that were supposed to protect her and more importantly her children. My
sister and her children went into hiding because they had legitimate reasons to fear
for their safety. My sister’s abuser and his family were abusing her children on
visitations and no one was stopping it. There is strong evidence that supports our
ctaims of abuse and a strong history of domestic violence. The police were
instructed to not investigate my sister's reports at the direction of Peter Vito, who
was not only harassing my sister/family with the use of his private investigating firm,
but has terrorized me and my brother for the past several months, as well.

Now my brother is fighting to defend his innocence because he was falsely arrested
back in February as a direct result of my sister's custody case for 2nd degree
harassment for supposedly tailgating the officer. His car was impounded and towed
for a violation, in addition to having a bail set at $100. | strongly believe the officer
wanted access to my brother's phone and car and arresting him was the only way he
could do it. My brother has been back and forth 5 times at the Town of Wheatfield
Court because he will not accept an ACD. So it is going to trial set for Oct 1st at 4.30
pm. Every attempt to obtain legal counsel to defend my brother has been thwarted.
He was finally able to retain one, but that attorney dropped him because my brother
would not accept the ACD. If you listen to the conversations, Mike Dwan, does not
sound like an attorney working for my brother. My sister's attorney didn't work for her
either. Essentially, my sister's abuser and his family have managed to terrorize my
family by being above the law and using law enforcement to protect them.

We have been under intense surveillance/harassment since February - military
helicopters, CBP helicopters, CPS false reports, spread of lies to neighbors. local
shops where we regularly shop (have been told we are kidnappers). There has been
no evidence to substantiate or legitimize a search warrant of my home or my
mother's home. So how has this been allowed to happen? | surmise by the evidence
on misplacedpower.org, Brian Burns (FBI public corruption - Buffalo Field office) is
working with Peter Vito in an effort to silence my family and protect the Diarbakerlys.
But why?

It is my belief, that the Poloncarz ‘'suspicious package' was a hoax to prevent the
erie county executive from reading our package that was delivered to his office,
indicating that Vito, et al. were harassing my family on behalf of the Diarbakerly
family. | believe Peter Vito attempted to intercept the delivery of that information and
was planning on framing my brother with delivering a dangerous package and/or
being a threat to Poloncarz. | believe | thwarted that plan when | called Captain
Savage to inquire why his investigators were at my house asking for my brother.
Captain Savage said, "How do you know, Kevin didn't threaten anyone while he was
at the erie countv execuitve's office? Do vou reallv know vour brother? | told him. |



know because he recorded his entire interaction and why on earth would we try to
threaten someone we were looking to for help?

No one believes my family because the FBI has painted a picture of us to be the bad
guys....the criminal family. How could all of this happen to one family in such a short
period of time? | have a suspicion it has to do with powerful people who took a lot of
money to make something happen and now that the evidence keeps adding up, it's
pointing in the direction of the truth....... my family has been repeatedly victimized by
these criminals and no one has stepped up to do the right thing. Thank you for your
time. | know if you try to investigate this, you will most likely be harassed or
threatened. | ask you this question, who is the FBI working for, if my family is the one
being attacked?

| also have a petition on change.org - http:/chng.ivhjezDrY 2

Regards,

Christina Little

Sent with ProtonMail Secure Email.




------- Original Message -------

On Friday, September 27, 2019 4:.47 PM, Daniel Telvock <Danicl.Telvock@wivb.com>
wrote:

Would you and your sister want to do an interview with us next week?

Sincerely,

Daniel Telvock

Investigative Producer
WIVB/WNLO-TV | We're 4 Buffalo
2077 Elmwood Ave.

Buffalo, NY 14207

716-879-4833 Office
540-645-0101 Cell

@dantelvock Twitter

Daniel.telvock@wivb.com

www.wivb.com



From: CC <ccmaelu22@protonmail.com>

Sent: Monday, September 30, 2019 4:21 PM

To: Daniel Telvock <Daniel. Telvock@wivb.com>
Subject: Court date change

My brother's trial was postponed to Oct 15th, 2019 at 4:45 pm by the court.



------ Original Message ——---

On Monday, September 30, 2019 8:22 PM, Daniel Telvock <Daniel. Telvock@wivb.com>
wrote:

OK, we want to do interview before that hearing.

Does 11am Monday Oct 7 work far you?

What is best way o reach you to chat?



From: CC <ccmaelu22@protonmail.com>

Sent: Monday, September 30, 2019 5:00 PM

To: Daniel Telvock <Daniel. Telvock@wivb.com>

Subject: Discuss

I'm sorry, we're unavailable on October 7th. Do you have anything available Wednesday,
Oct. 9th noon or later? | don't chat on anything other than Twitter or email.

Thark you,

Christina Little

Sent with ProtonMail Secure Email.




Sent with ProtonMail Secure Email.

On Wednesday, October 2, 2019 2:03 PM, Daniel Telvock <Daniel. Telvock@wivb.com> wrote:

| am checking now about what times work best. Oct 9 could work.



...===-= Original Message -------

On Thursday, October 3, 2019 6:15 PM, CC <ccmaelu22@ protonmail.com> wrote:

Ok. My Twitter handle is rn_patriot if you'd rather obtain your facts that way. I'm sure, like most
journalists, you're not interested in publishing the truth about how a mother has the custody of
her two children stolen by her abusers. Our Constitution matters and it should to every
journalist reporting real news.

Thank you,

Christina Llttle



----—- Original Message -------

On Saturday, October 5, 2019 1:34 PM, CC <ccmaelu22@ protonmail.com> wrote:

We will be there at 1 pm on Friday, October 11th, 2019. | merely presented other ways to obtain
information if an in-person interview was not your preferred method. Thank you for your time and
attention to this matter.

Sincerely,

Christina Little

Sent with ProtonMail Secure Email.



From: CC <ccmaelu22@ protonmail.com>

Sent: Thursday, October 10, 2019 1:10 PM
To: Daniel Telvock <Daniel Telvock@wivb.com>

Subject: Your link

| tried using your link, but it didn't work properly for me. It was extremely slow. If you have time to
meet up over the weekend, | can play it for you in-person. I'm really hard pressed to trust or believe
that anyone is willing to get to the bottom of all of this. | need you to ask yourself these questions,
since everyone is believing these criminals over my family.

Why aren't my sister and her children listed on the FBI website, under parental kidnappings?

Why did it take the Niagara County Sheriff's office months to show an arrest warrant for my sister on
their website?

| would think that if this custody case went as legitimately as everyone claims, an Amber alert would
have been sent out immediately.

If they are painting my sister as unsafe or unfit, which it sounds to me like they are, then why wasn't
any of this addressed or documented during the over year-long court proceedings?

Is anyone wondering who the other voices belong to in the recording of myself, my brother, sister
and Brian Burns? Who is pretending to be Kelly Marshal? Who is telling Brian Burns, to tell my
brother he did a good job?

What happened to Danielle Cretacci? It's interesting that the police stated immediately that there
was no need for public concern hecause it was targeted, but there is reward for information? If they
didn't have all of the facts, then how did they know there wasn't a concern for public safety?

Why did the FBI send my brother a response back immediately stating he was not under
investigation? (My brother FOIA'd months ago).

Why on earth would Peter Vito and his daughters be allowed to continue to stalk, harass and
intimidate me and my family after reporting their criminal behavior back in Nov 20187

Could it be they are being protected by the FBI, just like the Diarbakerly family? Why was Peter
Diarbakerly allowed to come along with Peter Vito and his daughter to my in-laws house? Why would
Peter Vito encourage my in-laws to take custody of my daughter? They say they have a complaint
made by someone alleging that | was yelling in a parking lot with my daughter in the car? Who is this
person? Where was this? | have a recording of myself yelling at someone inf front of my house,
making it very clear they were there for me, speeding back and forth. | yelled "Oh, so00000 scary.
You don't scare me". Ask yourself, why these peopie are so determined to incriminate my family? If
they have proof that we helped my sister, then why would they need to put pressure on CPS to
illegally attempt to gain access into my home (Lisa Vito called in a false report about me to CPS
regarding the police report | filed against her for harassing me in front of my home)? If they had the
proof, wouldn't they have legal grounds for a search warrant? | mean, how long are people, who
aren't actually law enforcement allowed to terrorize and spread blatant lies about me and my family?
Why isn't the FBI investigating our complaint against Brian Burns and the Diarbakerly family, We
reported all of this back in April, several ways - email/phone/in-person and not one response from
the FBI.



Regards,

Christina Little

Sent with ProtonMail Secure Email.




From: CC <ccmaelu22@ protonmail.com=>

Sent: Thursday, October 10, 2019 1:10 PM
To: Daniel Telvock <Daniel. Telvock@wivb.com>

Subject: Your link

| tried using your link, but it didn't work properly for me. It was extremely slow. If you have time to
meet up over the weekend, | can play it for you in-person. I'm really hard pressed to trust or believe
that anyone is willing to get to the bottom of all of this. | need you to ask yourself these questions,
since everyone is believing these criminals over my family.



From: CC <ccmaelu22@protonmail.com>
Sent: Thursday, October 10, 2019 3:25 PM

To: Daniel Telvock <Daniel. Telvock@wivb.com>
Subject: RE: Your link

| think | mentioned in my previous email containing the videos that | was apprehensive about coming to
your station because we are being followed. | am deeply concerned about retaliation against my family
because of what has already been insinuated by these people. Can you promise me that Peter Vito will
not file another false CPS claim against me in an effort to kidnap my child?

Christina

Sent with ProtonMail Secure Email.




oy mmmm—— Original Message --—----
On Thursday, October 10th, 2019 at 3:42 PM, Daniel Telvock <Daniel.Telvock@wivb.com> wrote:

Hi Christina
No, | can't guarantee anything like that because it is not something over which | have control.
if they want to follow you both here, then great, we can confront them in the parking lot of our facility.

| know this is very traumatizing for the family. But | am just trying to do my job and be fair to you and
your brother. We are doing a story.

We could cenainly come to your house tomorrow to interview you and your brother, that way you won't
have to travel anywhere. DO you prefer that?

If not, then we do need statements from both you and your brother regarding the situation. in addition,
to balance this as best as we can we will pull things from the website




On Thursday, October 10, 2019 6:13 PM, Daniel Telvock <Daniel. Telvock@wivb.com> wrote:

This weekend?

Are you two coming tomorrow at 1pm or not?



From: CC <ccmaelu22@protonmail.com>
Sent: Monday, October 14, 2019 11:51 AM

To: Daniel Telvock <Daniel.Telvock@wivb.com>
Subject: Misc.

Hi Daniel,

Thank you for the time spent with us this past Friday. | am grateful for any opportunity to share my
sister's experience, in addition to our own. | forgot to ask for my flash drive back, as it has family photos
on it. | don't mind you saving the videos for your own records. However, my mother-in-law does not
want her video shared on air. My in-laws deserve to have their privacy protected. Can | stop by to pick it
up sometime this week?

You asked me whose responsibility it was to search for my sister and her kids. At the time, | didn't really
have an answer. | think whoever carefully examines the evidence and determines it's validity, will also
be asking themselves, is there enough proof to demonstrate a reasonable level of fear for someone to
leave the only life they ever knew; the only family they truly know and love; the only place they've called
home to live a life as a fugitive with two young children. | don't think anyone makes that choice easily
and willfully, at least in their own mind or perception.

One thing to keep in mind, every claim made on behalf of the Diarbakerly family came from someone on
their payroll with no actual evidence to substantiate the claim, including prepping a ‘neutral’ supervisor
for court testimony. Their attorney even referred to Ms. Kratt as their client.

I'm always astonished at people's reaction to actual evidence. if a few people with authority say it's not
true, than everyone agrees it must not be true. As I've said before, lying about or fabricating evidence |
would think comes with stiff penalties. We have the most to lose if we are standing behind lies. | know in
my heart that the truth will prevail; maybe not in time to save my sister and her children or the rest of my
family for standing up for our rights. But, hopefully one day, learning what happened to my family, may
prevent something like this from happening again.

Please keep me updated with any information that you uncover. Truth matters to me. Transparency
matters to me. Accountability matters to me. | would love for an independent analysis of the recording
with Brian Burns and ‘Kelly Marshal' 1o be conducted to verify it's authenticity. Furthermore, finding out
'‘Kelly Marshal’s’ real identity and the identification of the ‘other voice’ would give me some peace of
mind in all of this chaos.

| continue to pray for my sister and her children and pray even harder for the possibility of their safe
retum.

Thank you,

Christina Little

Sent with ProtonMail Secure Emall.



Original Message
On Monday, October 14th, 2019 at 11:54 AM, Daniel Telvock <Daniel. Telvock@wivb.com> wrote:

Hi Christina

Sure, we can set up a day for you to come get the flash drive. | just watched the videos.

What day works best for you?

Sincerely,



...=—===-= Original Message
On Wednesday, October 16th, 2019 at 4:13 PM, CC <ccmaelu22@protonmail.com> wrote:

| have some guestions for you.

You mentioned someone told you my brother turned his back on the judge, yet you said that you spoke
o no one in law enforcement. Who gave you that information? Just curious.

| highly doubt that you are doing a piece fairly representing both sides with the Diarbakerly’s consent,
with Vito's consent, or with the FBI's consent. | also highly doubt that you're doing a piece showing what
my family has truly been through.

You know the answer to your question regarding an appeal. If my sister went into hiding before the final
decision was made, then how would she appeal it? My sister's affidavit stated she was fearful for her
safety and most importantly her children’s safety, which was why she feit she had no other choice. My
sister's children were being neglected and abused on those visitations and it wasn't a matter of her
personal opinion. We all witnessed it and medical professionals documented it. She attached exhibits
demonstrating that her right to due process and a fair trial was stripped from her and her children. | ask
myself often, if the Diarbakerlys intentionally caused harm in order to scare my sister and make her run.
That is a question only they can answer, but even if it was only to produce a certain result, the negative
effects on those children are the same.

My sister's attorney requested to be let go. but the judge told him that he couldn't. When her attorney
told the judge in court, and on record that | filed a complaint with the judicial committee, he not only
betrayed his own client's trust, he shared information with the judge that may have had a retaliatory
effect. Any time a judge receives said knowledge, the professional approach should be recusal because
at that point impartiality is lost.

Why aren't you giving me answers regarding 'Kelly Marshal'; the lack of and Amber alert; why the FBI
has allowed Vito to relentlessly harass me and my family after filing a complaint with the FBI back in
Nov 20182 Why haven't you shared with me your reaction to the video of Vito, his daughter and my
sister's abuser trying to convince my in-laws to adopt my daughter?

We came to you desperately and genuinely seeking help. Someone on FB reached out to me and
asked me, how do | know that my sister's abuser hasn't already found her? | said that | don't know and
then started crying thinking about the endless possibilitics. Please tell me that you truly want to know
what has happened here. Did you copy the CPS letters dated in September to sincerely research them?

Thank you,
Christina



----—— Original Message ---—--
On Wednesday, October 16, 2019 4:39 PM, Daniel Telvock <Daniel. Telvock@wivb.com> wrote:

Hey Christina

Curious if you know if your sister or her attorney appealed the family court decision giving PB full
custody?

Who is her attorney again?

Daniel Telvock

Investigative Producer
WIVB/WNLO-TV | We're 4 Buffalo
2077 Eimwood Ave.

Buffalo, NY 14207

716-879-4833 Office
540-645-0101 Cell

@dantelvock Twitter

Daniel.telvock@wivb.com

www.wivb.com



...====== Original Message -----—
On Wednesday, October 16th, 2019 at 8:14 PM, CC <ccmaelu22@protonmail.com> wrote:

| apologize, but | feel that we have been unfairly targeted by not only certain law enforcement, but by
the very same people we reported to the highest level of law enforcement and absolutely nothing was
done. If people are stalking and purposely intimidating you that does not fall under normal private
investigative practices. It also is not appropriate for active border patrol agents to be working as private
investigators. So you have verified that the woman speaking in the audio is Kelly Marshal? Did Vito tell
you she was real or did you get an official answer? Have you verified the identity of the other person
telling Brian Burns to tell my brother he did a good job? | am concerned about the conflict of interests
here and feel that more could have been done for my sister and her children to prevent the situation at
hand.

And, to have the harassment repeated by not only Vito, but his daughter in front of my home is
unacceptable to me and should be to you, as well. If you were to report a co-worker for inappropriate
conduct and nothing was done about and then it was allowed to occur again, what would you do?

| have said it before and | will say it again. | am pro-law enforcement, but | do feel when people are in a
position of power and they abuse that power, it most definitely should be reported and addressed. | can
hand-deliver my sister's affidavit to the front desk at your station, which has medical reports attached, in
addition to other pieces of evidence supporting her claims. | also have transcripts which show that she
was not allowed to present her withesses and recordings. My only real concern is that if you are going
to do a story, that you are going to present both sides fairly. Family court and CPS corruption is real and
the only way it will change is if we examine the evidence to gain deeper insight and understanding. |
appreciate you time and attention.

Regards,
Christina Little

Sent with ProtonMail Secure Email.



